



Waiver(s) Acceptance

TRIP Release, Indemnity and Hold Harmless Agreement

I am engaged in or about to be engaged in the following program described in detail in this system:

☑ NOSTOS Cultural Immersion Summer Program in Greece (organized by the Hellenic American Academy and hosted by the Mycenaean Foundation)

I hereby acknowledge that I have been provided with materials and information related to the program that describe the risks attendant to participation in the program, including but not limited to the risk of injury to my person, including but not limited to death, as well as all other risks to my health, safety, well-being, and property. I understand that it is not possible to list specifically each and every risk associated with participation in the program activities but acknowledge that the supplied materials and information have provided me sufficient information to make an informed decision about my participation.

Knowing the material risks and appreciating, knowing and reasonably anticipating that injuries and even death are possible, I hereby expressly assume all of the risks of injury, death and damage to my property, which could occur by reason of my participation in the program activities,

RELEASE: I agree that, in exchange for and in consideration of the Hellenic American Academy and the Mycenaean Foundation and their affiliated institutions, schools, colleges, and universities permitting me to participate in the program, I hereby assume all the risks associated with such participation and agree for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns to release and hold harmless the Hellenic American Academy and the Mycenaean Foundation, their trustees, officers, agents, and employees, as well as their affiliated institutions from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever including, but not limited to, claims for negligence, recklessness or any other form of action for which a release may be legally given (including attorneys' fees and costs) which may arise by or in connection with my participation in any activities or travel in or related to the program.

INDEMNITY: In exchange for and in consideration of the Hellenic American Academy and the Mycenaean Foundation and their affiliated or collaborating institutions, schools,

colleges, and universities permitting me to participate in the program, I agree further to hold harmless and indemnify the Hellenic American Academy, the Mycenaean Foundation, their trustees, officers, agents and employees as well as their affiliated institutions from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever (including attorneys' fees and costs) by any person or the Hellenic American Academy and the Mycenaean Foundation, which may arise by or in connection with my conduct while participating in the program.

I hereby certify that I voluntarily sign this release, indemnity and hold harmless agreement, and intend to be legally bound by the terms of this document. I have read all of its provisions, and fully understand its significance.		
Name of Parent or Legal Guardian (if participant is not of legal age)	Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)